

Thursday, January 14, 2021 Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting #008

Opportunity Youth Academy Board Meeting #007 Santa Clara County Office of Education Pursuant to Executive Order N-29-20 and N-25-20 this meeting will be held electronically. 4:00pm - 5:00pm

Livestream the Board Meeting: https://tinyurl.com/OYA-Board-Meeting-1-14-2021

Public Comments: https://tinyurl.com/public-comments-1-14-2021

Any individual who requires disability-related accommodations or modifications, including auxiliary aids and services, in order to participate in the OYA Governing Board meeting should contact Blanca Morales at the Opportunity Youth Academy Office at least two working days in advance of the meeting. BB 9322 (Government Code 54954.2) Contact Info: blanca_morales@sccoe.org, tel: 408-573-3262

1. CALL TO ORDER

A. Roll Call

B. Adoption of Agenda

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS OF PERSONS DESIRING TO ADDRESS THE BOARD

A. Public Comments

3. CONSENT

A. Motion to Approve Minutes

4. ACTION ITEMS

A. Request Approval of OYA Comprehensive School Safety Plan

B. Request Approval of School Accountability Report Card (SARC) - Opportunity Youth Academy

5. ADJOURNMENT